

**Bid Tabulation - City of Aurora - Engineering - 2024 ROW Maintenance Project
(Bid No. 24-066)**

Letting Date: 6/12/2024

#	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Schroeder Huntley, IL		Geneva Construction Co Aurora, IL	
				Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPAIR	866	FOOT	67.00	\$58,022.00	\$53.00	\$45,898.00	\$55.00	\$47,630.00
2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	36,923	SQ FT	10.80	398,768.40	10.00	369,230.00	10.85	400,614.55
3	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	758	SQ FT	42.50	32,215.00	43.00	32,594.00	40.00	30,320.00
4	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	36,923	SQ FT	4.50	166,153.50	3.00	110,769.00	2.00	73,846.00
5	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	3,349	SQ YD	28.80	96,451.20	8.00	26,792.00	7.75	25,954.75
6	CLASS D PATCHES, 3" (SPECIAL)	27,438	SQ YD	48.30	1,325,255.40	37.00	1,015,206.00	54.00	1,481,652.00
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	1,789	POUND	0.01	17.89	0.01	17.89	1.50	2,683.50
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, BIKE	446	TON	136.00	60,656.00	120.00	53,520.00	140.00	62,440.00
9	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	3	EACH	485.00	1,455.00	800.00	2,400.00	500.00	1,500.00
10	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	5	EACH	820.00	4,100.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	850.00	4,250.00
11	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH	73,824	FOOT	0.75	55,368.00	0.83	61,273.92	0.75	55,368.00
12	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH	22,748	FOOT	0.95	21,610.60	1.10	25,022.80	1.00	22,748.00
13	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH	5,398	FOOT	2.00	10,796.00	2.75	14,844.50	2.50	13,495.00
14	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH	4,256	FOOT	5.00	21,280.00	5.50	23,408.00	5.00	21,280.00
15	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND	1,456	SQ FT	5.00	7,280.00	5.50	8,008.00	5.00	7,280.00
16	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4	175	FOOT	1.50	262.50	1.10	192.50	1.00	175.00
17	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6	2,992	FOOT	2.00	5,984.00	2.25	6,732.00	2.00	5,984.00
18	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12	3,593	FOOT	4.00	14,372.00	3.30	11,856.90	3.00	10,779.00
19	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24	100	FOOT	8.00	800.00	7.70	770.00	7.00	700.00
20	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	100	SQ FT	6.00	600.00	7.70	770.00	7.00	700.00
21	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 5"	22,509	FOOT	0.35	7,878.15	0.50	11,254.50	0.45	10,129.05
22	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 7"	4,920	FOOT	0.55	2,706.00	0.55	2,706.00	0.50	2,460.00
23	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 13"	1,771	FOOT	2.00	3,542.00	1.10	1,948.10	1.00	1,771.00
24	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 25"	1,392	FOOT	3.00	4,176.00	2.20	3,062.40	2.00	2,784.00
25	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	479	SQ FT	2.00	958.00	2.20	1,053.80	2.00	958.00
26	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	54	SQ FT	1.00	54.00	1.10	59.40	1.00	54.00
27	NEW SIDEWALK	910	SQ FT	15.10	13,741.00	17.00	15,470.00	18.00	16,380.00
28	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	995	SQ FT	18.00	17,910.00	18.00	17,910.00	16.00	15,920.00
29	PREPARATION OF BASE	1,940	SQ YD	8.00	15,520.00	3.25	6,305.00	3.00	5,820.00
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 2"	979	SQ YD	20.00	19,580.00	29.50	28,880.50	50.00	48,950.00
31	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B-6.12	712	FOOT	40.00	28,480.00	43.00	30,616.00	55.00	39,160.00
32	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	133	SQ YD	100.00	13,300.00	105.00	13,965.00	125.00	16,625.00
33	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	163,992	FOOT	0.10	16,399.20	0.02	3,279.84	0.01	1,639.92
34	CRACK FILLING	98,395	POUND	2.50	245,987.50	1.82	179,078.90	1.89	185,966.55
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	1	L SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	22,300.00	22,300.00
36	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	L SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00
37	ITEMS TO BE ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	1	ALLOWANCE	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Prepared by: <i>Timothy V. Weidner, P.E.</i>				\$	2,816,679.34	\$	2,314,894.95	\$	2,711,317.32

Low Bid Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate	-17.81%
---	---------